
(First Published in the Cowley CourierTraveler, i>£C&m U^ dH, 2016)

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-12-4425

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SPECIFIED FUNDS IN THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF

ARKANSAS CITY FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2016.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The proposed budget and financial statement as shown on the Standard State Budget Forms
and subsequent to Notice of Hearing and Public Hearing is amended for the specified funds as to the maximum
amount to be expended for the budget year starting January 1, 2016; and

2016 Amended Budget

Fund

General

Special Highway 21
CID Sales Tax 57

Water 16

Total All Funds

Amount of 2015

KSA Tax Levied

12-101a 2,500,158

2,500,158

2016 Adopted
Expenditures

9,460,748
450,000

0

4,860,334

14,771,082

2016 Proposed
Amended

Expenditures
9,760,748

750,000
100,000

14,860,334

25,471,082

SECTION TWO: The City Clerk shall cause this Ordinance to be published one time in the official City
newspaper, and said Ordinance shall be in effect upon publication.

PASSED AND ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas this 20th day of
December, 2016.

-^'"m„ Ua&<KL f\ (Jq^jmM^^^
Duane L. Oestmann, Mayor

Tamara

CERTIFICATE

I, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance No. 2016-12-4425 of
the City of Arkansas City, Kansas adopted by the governing body on December 20, 2016 as the same appears
of record in my office.

DATED:

Lesley Shook, City Clerk


